

SLP(C)No. 10959 OF 2003
ITEM No.32

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10959/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2003 in CWP 6907/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JUGAL KISHORE & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.10960/2003

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/06/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, adv.

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

Mrs.Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

For RR-4 in SLP(C) 10960/03 Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10959/2003

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo regarding possession over the suit property, as obtaining today, shall be maintained.

Tag with SLP(C) NO. 10351/2003.

SLP(C) No. 10959/2003

Issue notice.

Counsel for respondent No. 4 appears and takes notice.

In the meantime, status quo regarding possession over the suit property, as obtaining today, shall be maintained.

Tag with SLP(C) NO. 10351/2003.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master